v DEGSON & T2

DSW JER BRIl Unmanaged switch

3ERY

$EHDSWZ S Unmanaged switch DSW series 3

o RATWRGH.

o $510/100/1000 BaseT(X)(RJ4580 ) .
o KRN, BFRE .

® XIFBSP ITHERERP. QoS kK.

o EHBEASIMNT .

© IP3OBSIPELR .

® TXES , -40°CRI+75°CTIERE .

atures

® Industrial-grade Chip.

© 10/100/1000 BaseT(X)(RJ45 connector) .

e Compact size for easy installation.

© Broadcast storm protection (BSP),the Quality of

DSW-A3K DSW-ASK DSW-ABK Service (QoS) function.
e Die-casting aluminum alloy housing.
e |P30 protection class.
e -40 to 75°C wide operating temperature range.
ES Type DSW-A5K0005 DSW-A8K0008 DSW-A3K1020 DSW-A5K0050 DSW-A8K0080 DSW-A5K0104 DSW-A8K0206 DSW-A8K0107
50 Eila) 15628 s s 156458 256 19678
WO Ports 1BaseX SFP port 1BaseXSFPport  2BaseXSFPport  1BaseX SFP port
5BaseT ports. 8 BaseT ports 2BaseT ports 5BaseT ports 8BaseT ports. 4BaseT ports 6 BaseT ports 7BaseT ports
THE Bandwidth 100M 100M 1000M 1000M 1000M 100M 100M 100M

AietEEE Switch Properties
SRR Processing Type
HIRHE Backplane Bandwidth
MAC itsit3 MAC Table Size
E4EFFR Packet Buffer Size

$RIGFFXECE DIP Switch Configuration

INERSH Power Parameters
EH% Connection
BB Input Voltage
I{EsBE Operating Voltage
KHHBRIRI Overload Current Protection
RR P Reverse Polarity Protection

YIRS Physical Characteristics
R, Installation
5b55 Housing
FZRR (WxHxD) Dimensions
B8 Weight
¥ Power Consumption
IR Environment Limits

iREE Ambient Relative Humidity
TfFRAE Operating Temperature
FFH%IRE Storage Temperature

1FASAERME Standards and Certifications
FR%E Safely
FCC
EMC

SF{TFFfESER Store-and-Forward
16Gbps ( BAfH) 16Gbps (Max)
4K (AME) 4K (Max)
1.5Mb ( £XfH ) 1.5Mb (Max)

Quality of Service (QoS), Broadcast Storm Protection (BSP)
LAARI#ED Ethernet Interface

AN ETFEIRI2-PINGSF 1 removable 2-contact terminal block
12124/48 VDC & 24 VAC

9.6~60 VDC & 18~30 VAC

Supported

Supported

N2 DIN-rail mounting
EHEA RSN Die-casting aluminum alloy housing

MTX100-A3K/-ASK : 24mm x 100mm x 61.8mm
MTX100-A8K : 40mm x 100mm x 61.8mm

0.23Kg (K ) 0.23Kg (Max)
SW (BA(E) 5W(Max)

5% ~95% (Fi4#E) 510 95% (non-condensing)
-40°C~75°C

-40°C~ 85°C

IEC/EN62368-1
FCC 47 CFRPart 15 Class A

EN55032 EN55035

\'4 DEGSON & T2

DSW FERERIA#EH] Unmanaged switch

FS{T Model Order

DSW - A 8K- 00 0 8- M - ST -00A(H)

L FREBF-REHEE Reserved product customized model

JERRRR  FC: B SR (BYEE)

R (ROEE) ;ST /MO ;
SF : SFPyHisREN
Fixed Fiber Port(SC) ; Fixed Fiber Port (FC) ;
Fixed Fiber Port(ST)

FOME S BE M B8 = SFPEIR

Fixed Fiber Port:S:SingleMode ; M:MultiMode ; Without :SFP module

EJkEBO%L : 0~2; 10/100BaseT Ports: 0 ~Z

FJeEBO%K : 0~2Z; 10/100/1000BaseT Ports: 0~ Z

BJEHO# : 0~2Z; 10/100Fiber Ports: 0 ~Z

FIEHO#E - 0~2; 10/100/1000Fiber Ports: 0 ~Z

IHOEE : 0~2Z; Ports:0~2

X: MERTARIAE Managed Switch

A: FEREE; Unmanaged Switch
B: ZERER, Two-tiermanaged Switch

F=E %5 Degson Switch; Product Series Degson Switch

DSW-A3K/A5K

DSW-A8K
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DSW FERERIAR#EH] Unmanaged switch

JEMEBYZZHRHLDSWERFI Unmanaged switch DSW series

DSW-A6K2040P

RS Type DSW-ABK2040P
256488
®O Ports 2BaseX SFP port, 4 BaseT ports

#5 Bandwidth 1000M
AZHEMERE Switch Properties
A Processing Type
IR Backplane Bandwidth
MAC itk MAC Table Size
AZJREF Exchange Rate

IS Power Parameters
&# Connection
SBARJE Input Voltage
4R FERIF Overload Current Protection
RIBIELRIP Reverse Polarity Protection

YIRS Physical Characteristics
ZH5H, Installation
4 Housing
B3P %4 Protection level
P&®RT (WxHxD) Dimensions
E# Weight
MTBF

IREREE Environment Limits
iR Ambient Relative Humidity
JE{TiREE Operating Temperature
B Storage Temperature
B34S Electromagnetic Characteristics

FRELSEST EMI

TUNER MR Standards and Certifications
g% Safety
Tk HI4Tk Industrial Control Industry

#7717 Power Industry

DSW-A10K2080P

C€

55 R
o &FJkim .
o SR E8/920Gbps,
o TREPOE(REE , SYIFIEEE 802.3af/athRfE .
° BPoEIROZAMEIIRIOW,
o TIFPOEETR : PoEIRE . PoERJREIE,
o EHEEEEINE.
e TR , -40°CE+75° CTIFARLTIRE.
o MTBF2400 , 000/\f

Features

e Full Gigabit Ethernet ports

e 20Gbps backplane bandwidth

e Support IEEE 802.3af/at compliant PoE

e Each PoE port provides up to 30W output power

e PoE management: PoE device detection, PoE power management
e Dual redundant power inputs design for DC models

e IP40 Die-casting aluminum alloy housing

e Fanless, -40 to 75°C wide operating temperature range

e MTBF2400,000 hours

DSW-A10K2080P

2¢8E8
2BaseX SFP port, 8 BaseT ports

1000M

F{TFFHESER Store-and-Forward

20Gbps ( BAfH) 20Gbps (Max)

4K (RKAfE) 4K (Max)

148 , 800 pps/EiJ6M 1000M ports ; 1, 488, 000 pps/FJ5[1 1000M ports

ANFHFHNS-PINSF 1 removable 5-contact terminal block
DSW-AGK/A10K : 48-57VDC , TRTMA Redundant dual inputs
X% Supported

4% Supported

%%, FERE DIN-rail mounting, Wall mounting
ARSI Die-casting aluminum alloy housing
1P30

52mmx140mmx110mm

0.7kg

2400 , 000H

5% ~95% ( Fi$#E ) 510 95% (non-condensing)
-40°C~75°C

-40°C~85°C
FCC 47 CFR Part 15 Class A EN55022 Class A

FCC Part 15 Subpart B Class A IEC/ENS5022 Class A IEC60825-1
UL/cUL61010

IEC61850-3 IEEE1613 (C37.90.x)

\'4 DEGSON & T2

BE{TH Model Order

DSW JEMEBIZZ#24l, Unmanaged switch

DSW - A 8K-000 8P-M - ST-00A(H)

B~ REHES Reserved product customized model

FOERES 1 SC: SHIERS  FC: AMERSE (BNEE) |
FiEiRes (ROERE) ;ST /MEEEO
SF : SFPygiEtRIED

Fixed Fiber Port(SC) ; Fixed Fiber Port (FC) ;
Fixed Fiber Port(ST)

FOMER S BB M B
Fixed Fiber Port: S:SingleMode ; M : MultiMode

POERS POE Type

EJkEBO% : 0~2Z; 10/100BaseT Ports: 0~Z
FJkEBO%K : 0~Z; 10/100/1000BaseT Ports: 0~Z
BEkKOE : 0~2Z; 10/100Fiber Ports: 0~Z
FIEHO# - 0~2Z; 10/100/1000Fiber Ports: 0~2Z
OB 0~ Z; Ports: 0~2Z

X: MERTTRAEEL Managed Switch
A: FEMEE; Unmanaged Switch
B: ZEMEA; Two-tiermanaged Switch

=& %% Degson Switch; Product Series Degson Switch

B

DSW-A6K2040P
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